

Do you approve the following changes to the bylaws?:

PERMANENT ENDOWMENT TRUST AGREEMENT:

Section 4.4.3 (c): Delete: “the greater of \$40,000 or” as no longer relevant. Distribution now is over \$200,000. Change “two” to “three” So that Sec 4.4.3 (c) reads in its entirety:

“(c) to supplement the annual gross unrestricted income which covers both ordinary expenses as defined in Section 6.5.1(c) and payments to the Grantor, as defined in Section 4.2, up to a total of ~~the greater of \$40,000 or~~ 5% of the average fiscal-year-end market value of the trust estate for the ~~two~~ **three** previous fiscal years of the trust;”

MISSION PROJECTS ENDOWMENT TRUST AGREEMENT

and

THE BARBARA YORK FUND FOR CHRISTIAN EDUCATION TRUST AGREEMENT

Section 4.4.3 (b) Change “two” to “three” So that Sec 4.4.3 (b) reads in its entirety:

“(b) to supplement the annual gross unrestricted income which covers both ordinary expenses as defined in Section 6.5.1(c) and payments under the provisions of Section 4.2, up to a total of 5% of the average fiscal-year-end market value of the trust estate for the ~~two~~ **three** previous fiscal years of the trust;”

THE DAVID SCOTT MOONEY FUND FOR TROUBLED YOUTH

Section 4.2.2 Insert “up to a total of” before 5% Change “two” to “three” so that Section 4.2.2 reads in its entirety:

“4.2.2 In the year following growth of the principal of the Fund to \$100,000, valued at the last day of the previous fiscal year, or in the sixth year of the existence of the Fund (2006), whichever comes first, and in each year thereafter, the annual distribution to the Grantor **shall be up to a total of 5%** of the average fiscal-year end market value of the Fund for the ~~two~~ **three** previous fiscal years.